Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 159636							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, guachments, and document: 2										
1.	Λ.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
		Jun KOYANAGI	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1-1, KYOBASHI 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 104-8340 JAPAN							
3.	۸.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?							
	\boxtimes	Assignment	□Ycs ⊠ No							
	П	Security Agreement								
		Other								
	-									
	B.	Execution Date: <u>11/20/2013</u>								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 14/123,993	B. Pateni No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
	C. Title of Application: PNEUMATIC RADIAL TIRE									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
		nme: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the							
	Aç	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
		L.P.10	-11							
ĺ										
9.	To a coriginal formation of the coriginal format	cs A. Offf, Segistration No. 27)075 a Hernandez, Registration No. 88,232	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 5, 2013							
	Too	d M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748								

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1) 1	iin KOYANAGI			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		*
	of inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)	A	(8)		
		the und	deration of the sum of one dollar ersigned, the receipt and sufficier and hereby does easign, transfer:	acy of which are	er good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, each under	n paid to each of religned agrees to
(9)	lușert Name of Assignec	(9) I	SRIDGESTONE CORPORATIO)N'		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	I-1, Kyöbashi 3-chome, Chuö-k	u, Tokyo 1.04-8	340, Japan	
		ilic enti inventic continu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, litte and interest for the United States of America as defined in 25 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(31)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	PNEUMATIC RADIAL TIRE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number					
	, - F F · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Altorno	y Docket No. <u>159636;</u>), !	iled on even date herewith or as	
(1Z)	Alternative	(12) U	S. Application Number	14/123,9	93	
	Identification for					
	filed applications	filed	December 5, 201	3		
	cute separate essignments for 2) Each undersigned as	n Connection rees to execu	with such applications and pate are all papers necessary in counc	nts as the Assign etion with ony i	ipplication and/or patent for the in noc may deem necessary. nterference or post-grant proceed gnee in every way possible in obt	ing which may b
and g	oing forward with such inte	ference or po	ost-grant proceeding.		ot which may be necessary in con	
claim	s or provisions of the Intern	stional Conv	ention for Protection of Industri	ą) Property or si	milar agreements.	
reextan	nination a grant of a valld l	Inited States	patent to the Assignee.		to obtain, mainthin or confirm by	
entire	ing from said application(s) interest herein assigned, an ssignment is binding on Ass	to the said A d that he or s ignor and As	ssignee, as Assignee of the onti- he has not executed, and will no signer's heirs, successors, assig	re interest, and i of execute, any s as and legal rep		ight to convey the and agrees that
					to insert on this assignment any, for the States Patens and Tradomark C	
	In witness whereof, ex	eured by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the und	ersigned name(s).	
Date	11/20/	2013	Inventor Signature	Jun	KOYANAGI	(\$EAL)
neith	This assignment should or, then it should be signed !	preferably be octore at leas	s signed before; (a) a Notary Pu I two witnesses who also sign h	blic if within the cre:	e U.S.A., (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A.
Date		.,	Wifness _	,		
Date			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0189